67
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FFPC 800Vdc to 3800Vdc
PACKAGING MATERIAL
STANDARDS
HOW TO ORDER
Rectangular resin filled plastic case (PA66 30% GF) 2 or 4
terminals M12x30mm
IEC 61071 : Power electronic capacitors
IEC 61881 : Railway applications, rolling stock equipment, capacitors for power electronics
IEC 60068-2 : Environmental testing
UL 94: Test for Flammability of Plastic Materials for Parts in Devices and Appliances.
EN 45545-2: Railway applications — Fire protection on railway vehicles
Part 2: Requirements for fire behavior of materials and components
FFPC
Series Terminals
Numbers
2
4
2
Capacitance
EIA code
1697
Capacitance
tolerance
K = ±10%
K
Terminal Code
-- = Male Threaded
JE = Female Threaded
°°B
B = 800V
C = 900V
L = 1000V
U = 1100V
V = 1250V
Q = 1350V
R = 1500V
M= 1750V
S = 1900V
N = 2000V
T = 2300V
P = 2550V
W= 2800V
X = 3000V
Y = 3500V
Z = 3800V
Voltage
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FFPC series is specifically designed for DC filtering applications such as DC link or
resonant filters for voltages up to 3800V.